Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Document ID # 700151230A United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY **DOCUMENT ID 700151230** To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)] Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Dimex Corporation X No Dimex LLC Name: Internal Individual(s) Association Address:__ ☐ General Partnership
☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: 28305 State Route 7 X Corporation-State Marietta Other ____ State:__ Ohio Citizenship (see guidelines) Country:___ USA ____Zip: 45**7**50 December, 15, 2004 Execution Date(s) Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🕱 No Limited Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation Citizenship X Assignment ___ Merger X Other <u>LLC</u> Citizenship <u>0h1o</u> Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

Yes
No Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1822774 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Word mark (EDGEPRO) used in International Class 019, U.S. Class 012 with respect to plastic lawn edgers. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: one registrations involved: Name: ___M. Dale Leeper P.O. Box 739 Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 424 Second Street X Enclosed PTO -2038 form City: <u>Marietta</u> 8. Payment Information: Last 4 Numbers State: 0510 Zip: 45750 a. Credit Card Expiration Date Phone Number: 740.373.5455 b. Deposit Account Number ____ Fax Number: 740, 373, 4409 Email Address: <u>leeper@theisenbrock.com</u> Authorized User Name 9. Signature: 🔝 February 3, 2005 M. Dale Leever (/ Signature : M. Dale Leeper Total number of pages including cover i sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Documents to os recorded (including cover and to a services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 227/1-446K
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 227/1-446K

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Dimex Corporation, in business at Route 1, Box 140G, Marietta, Washington County, Ohio 45750 has adopted and used the following trademark: EDGEPRO for and in connection with plastic lawn edgers, in International Class 019 (U.S. Class 012), and registered the mark, being Registration No. 1822774, on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Dimex LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, in business at 28305 State Route 7, Marietta, Washington County, Ohio 45750 is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Dimex Corporation, as assignor, does hereby assign unto the said Dimex LLC, as assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Dimex Corporation has caused this document to be duly and legally executed on this Lau day of December, 2004.

Dimex Corporation

By: Sep. 11-e-French

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, ss:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, came the aforenamed Dimex Corporation, by Glen H. Hale, its President, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this $\frac{154}{100}$ day of December, 2004.

Duthen Ryn Shrasher

(164149)

CYNTHIA LYNN THRASHER

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires January 27, 2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 02/03/2005